Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

07-03-2001

R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	###		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10176 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Tracemarks: N	67947 V		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: Careershop.com, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5422 Carrier Drive, #201		
General Partnership Limited Partnership			
Corporation-State	City: <u>0r1ando</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32819</u>		
Other <u>National Banking Association</u>	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State North Carolina		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: June 19, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-712,346	1,944,252		
Additional number(s) at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Elizabeth M. Millican, Paralegal	. 65, 00		
Internal Address: Robinson, Bradshaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00		
	Enclosed		
& Hinson, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	5000		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 101 N. Tryon Street,			
Suite 1900	500327		
	this page if posing by denosit account)		
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28246	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.			
copy of the original document.	7 7/2/21		
Elizabeth M. Millican Elizabe	th M. N fellicar _1/2/01		
Name of Person Signing Signature 3			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2001 (the "Agreement"), by and between CareerShop.com, Inc., (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on or about April 11, 2001 with respect to the trademark and pending trademark application listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in and to the trademark and trademark patent application listed on the attached Schedule A granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the <u>19</u> day of June, 2001.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

CHAR1\604321_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0449

SCHEDULE A

CareerShop.com, Inc. (Florida Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAREERSHOP	1,944,252	12/26/95

Pending Application

Mark	Appl. Ser. No.	Filing Date
CAREERTV	75-712,346	5/24/99

2

CHAR1\604321_ 1

RECORDED: 07/03/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002322 FRAME: 0450